12345 Low Voltage Detector w ith built-in Delay Circuit
R3130NxxxA/C,R3131NxxxA/C
 2000.5.26
12345
Rev. 1.10                                         1
n OUTLINE
    R3130N/R3131N Series are low voltage detector ICs with built-in delay circuit, high Detector Threshold
accuracy and ultra low supply current by CMOS process, which can be operated at low voltage.

Unit
R313xNxxAx 45 50 55
R313xNxxBx 90 100 110
R313xNxxDx 180 200 220
R313xNxxEx 216 240 264
R313xNxxHx
VDD=1.0V to VDET+1.0V
360 400 440
ms
n ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS BY DETECTOR THRESHOLD
lR3130N16EA/C to R3130N48EA/C
Detector Threshold Supply Current 1 Supply Current 2 Supply Current 3
VDET(V) ISS1(mA) ISS2(mA) ISS3(mA)
Part Number
MIN. TYP. MAX. Condition TYP. MAX. Condition TYP. MAX. Condition TYP. MAX.
R3130N16EA/C 1.576 1.600 1.624
R3130N17EA/C 1.675 1.700 1.725
R3130N18EA/C 1.773 1.800 1.827
R3130N19EA/C 1.872 1.900 1.928
R3130N20EA/C 1.970 2.000 2.030
R3130N21EA/C 2.069 2.100 2.131
R3130N22EA/C 2.167 2.200 2.233
R3130N23EA/C 2.266 2.300 2.334
1.20 1.00
R3130N24EA/C 2.364 2.400 2.436
R3130N25EA/C 2.463 2.500 2.537
R3130N26EA/C 2.561 2.600 2.639
R3130N27EA/C 2.660 2.700 2.740
R3130N28EA/C 2.758 2.800 2.842
R3130N29EA/C 2.857 2.900 2.943
R3130N30EA/C 2.955 3.000 3.045
R3130N31EA/C 3.054 3.100 3.146
R3130N32EA/C 3.152 3.200 3.248
R3130N33EA/C 3.251 3.300 3.349
R3130N34EA/C 3.349 3.400 3.451
R3130N35EA/C 3.448 3.500 3.552
1.25 1.10
R3130N36EA/C 3.546 3.600 3.654
R3130N37EA/C 3.645 3.700 3.755
R3130N38EA/C 3.743 3.800 3.857
R3130N39EA/C 3.842 3.900 3.958
R3130N40EA/C 3.940 4.000 4.060
R3130N41EA/C 4.039 4.100 4.161
R3130N42EA/C 4.137 4.200 4.263
R3130N43EA/C 4.236 4.300 4.364
R3130N44EA/C 4.334 4.400 4.466
R3130N45EA/C 4.433 4.500 4.567
R3130N46EA/C 4.531 4.600 4.669
R3130N47EA/C 4.630 4.700 4.770
R3130N48EA/C 4.728 4.800 4.872
VDD=
6.0V
1.40 5.00 VDD=
VDET

0.75
*1
1.00
216 240 264 -40°C
£ Topt £
85°C
±100
*1 describes VDD Voltage when Output Voltage becomes equal or less than 0.3V.
12345
Rev. 1.10                                       13
lR3131N16EA/C to R3131N48EA/C
Detector Threshold Supply Current 1 Supply Current 2 Supply Current 3
VDET(V) ISS1(mA) ISS2(mA) ISS3(mA)
Part Number
MIN. TYP. MAX. Condition TYP. MAX. Condition TYP. MAX. Condition TYP. MAX.
R3131N16EA/C 1.576 1.600 1.624
R3131N17EA/C 1.675 1.700 1.725
R3131N18EA/C 1.773 1.800 1.827
R3131N19EA/C 1.872 1.900 1.928
R3131N20EA/C 1.970 2.000 2.030
R3131N21EA/C 2.069 2.100 2.131
R3131N22EA/C 2.167 2.200 2.233
R3131N23EA/C 2.266 2.300 2.334
1.20 1.00
R3131N24EA/C 2.364 2.400 2.436
R3131N25EA/C 2.463 2.500 2.537
R3131N26EA/C 2.561 2.600 2.639
R3131N27EA/C 2.660 2.700 2.740
R3131N28EA/C 2.758 2.800 2.842
R3131N29EA/C 2.857 2.900 2.943
R3131N30EA/C 2.955 3.000 3.045
R3131N31EA/C 3.054 3.100 3.146
R3131N32EA/C 3.152 3.200 3.248
R3131N33EA/C 3.251 3.300 3.349
R3131N34EA/C 3.349 3.400 3.451
R3131N35EA/C 3.448 3.500 3.552
1.25 1.10
R3131N36EA/C 3.546 3.600 3.654
R3131N37EA/C 3.645 3.700 3.755
R3131N38EA/C 3.743 3.800 3.857
R3131N39EA/C 3.842 3.900 3.958
R3131N40EA/C 3.940 4.000 4.060
R3131N41EA/C 4.039 4.100 4.161
R3131N42EA/C 4.137 4.200 4.263
R3131N43EA/C 4.236 4.300 4.364
R3131N44EA/C 4.334 4.400 4.466
R3131N45EA/C 4.433 4.500 4.567
R3131N46EA/C 4.531 4.600 4.669
R3131N47EA/C 4.630 4.700 4.770
R3131N48EA/C 4.728 4.800 4.872
VDD=
6.0V
1.40 5.00 VDD=
VDET